		Electronic Components Datasheet Search
    		   English  ▼
				 English	 Chinese
	 German	 Japanese
	 Russian	 Korean
	 Spanish	 French
	 Italian	 Portuguese
	 Polish	 Vietnamese
	 Indian	 Mexican
	 British	 New Zealand
	ALLDATASHEET.COM
Part #
Description
Marking
X
Match&Start
Match
Start with
End
Included
All Manufacturers
Preview
PDF
Download
HTML
	Chat AI
 LTC6604IUFF-10-TRPBF Datasheet(PDF) 10 Page - Linear Technology
	 Part #	 LTC6604IUFF-10-TRPBF
	Description	 Dual Very Low Noise, Differential Amplifi er and 10MHz Lowpass Filter
	 Download	  16 Pages
	Scroll/Zoom
100%
	Manufacturer	 LINER [Linear Technology]
	Direct Link	 http://www.linear.com
	Logo
 LTC6604IUFF-10-TRPBF Datasheet(HTML) 10 Page - Linear Technology
zoom in
zoom out
 10 / 16 page
LT6604-10
10
660410fa
APPLICATIONS INFORMATION
In Figure 3 the LT6604-10 is providing 12dB of gain. The
gain resistor has an optional 62pF in parallel to improve
the passband ﬂatness near 10MHz. The common mode
output voltage is set to 2V.
Use Figure 4 to determine the interface between the
LT6604-10 and a current output DAC. The gain, or “tran-
simpedance,” is deﬁned as A = VOUT/IIN. To compute the
transimpedance, use the following equation:
A =
402 •R1
(R1+R2)
(Ω)
By setting R1 + R2 = 402Ω, the gain equation reduces to
A = R1 (Ω).
The voltage at the pins of the DAC is determined by R1, R2,
the voltage on VMID and the DAC output current (IIN+ or
IIN–). Consider Figure 4 with R1 = 49.9Ω and R2 = 348Ω.
The voltage at VMID, for VS = 3.3V, is 1.65V. The voltage at
the DAC pins is given by:
VDAC = VMID •
R1
R1+R2+ 402
+IIN •
R1•R2
R1+R2
=103mV +IIN • 43.6Ω
IIN is IIN+ or IIN–. The transimpedance in this example is
50.4Ω.
Evaluating the LT6604-10
The low impedance levels and high frequency operation
of the LT6604-10 require some attention to the matching
networks between the LT6604-10 and other devices. The
previous examples assume an ideal (0Ω) source impedance
and a large (1k) load resistance. Among practical examples
where impedance must be considered is the evaluation of
the LT6604-10 with a network analyzer.
–
+
100Ω
100Ω
0.1μF
0.01μF
5V
–
+
VIN
–
VIN
+
25
27
4
34
6
2
29
7
660410 F03
VOUT
+
VOUT
–
62pF
62pF
+
– 2V
V
t
3
2
1
0
VIN
+
VIN
–
V
t
3
2
1
0
VOUT
+
VOUT
–
500mVP-P (DIFF)
1/2
LT6604-10
–
+
0.1μF
0.01μF
3.3V
–
+
25
27
VOUT
+
IIN
+
IIN
–
VOUT
–
4
34
6
2
29
7
660410 F04
CURRENT
OUTPUT
DAC
R1
R1
R2
R2
=
VOUT
+ – VOUT–
IIN
+ – IIN–
402 • R1
R1 + R2
1/2
LT6604-10
Figure 3
Figure 4
–
+
0.1μF
0.1μF
2.5V
–2.5V
–
+
25
27
4
34
6
2
29
7
660410 F05
402Ω
402Ω
NETWORK
ANALYZER
INPUT
50Ω
COILCRAFT
TTWB-16A
4:1
NETWORK
ANALYZER
SOURCE
COILCRAFT
TTWB-1010
1:1
50Ω
53.6Ω
388Ω
388Ω
1/2
LT6604-10
Figure 5
	Similar Part No. - LTC6604IUFF-10-TRPBF
	Manufacturer	Part #	Datasheet	Description
Linear Technology
LTC6604IUFF-15-TRPBF
202Kb / 16P	   Dual Very Low Noise, Differential Amplifi er and 15MHz Lowpass Filter
More results
	Similar Description - LTC6604IUFF-10-TRPBF
	Manufacturer	Part #	Datasheet	Description
Linear Technology
LT6600-10
204Kb / 16P	   Very Low Noise, Differential Amplifi er and 10MHz Lowpass Filter
LT6604-2.5
200Kb / 16P	   Dual Very Low Noise, Differential Amplifi er and 2.5MHz Lowpass Filter
LT6604-5
182Kb / 16P	   Dual Very Low Noise, Differential Amplifi er and 5MHz Lowpass Filter
LT6604-15
202Kb / 16P	   Dual Very Low Noise, Differential Amplifi er and 15MHz Lowpass Filter
LT6600-5
160Kb / 12P	   Very Low Noise, Differential Amplifi er and 5MHz Lowpass Filter
LT6600-15
156Kb / 12P	   Very Low Noise, Differential Amplifi er and 15MHz Lowpass Filter
LT6600-2.5
193Kb / 16P	   Very Low Noise, Differential Amplifi er and 2.5MHz Lowpass Filter
LT6600-2.5
233Kb / 16P	   Very Low Noise, Differential Amplifi er and 2.5MHz Lowpass Filter
LT6600-20
180Kb / 12P	   Very Low Noise, Differential Amplifi er and 20MHz Lowpass Filter
LT6600-5
153Kb / 12P	   Very Low Noise, Differential Amplifi er and 5MHz Lowpass Filter
More results
Html Pages
 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
 10
 11
 12
 13
 14
 15
 16
Datasheet Download
	Link URL
English
中文
한국어
français
español
日本語
Deutsch
italiano
русский
polski
português
Tiếng việt
Indian
Mexican
British
New Zealand
Privacy Policy
	ALLDATASHEET.COM
Does ALLDATASHEET help your business so far?  [ DONATE ]
About Alldatasheet   |
Advertisement   |
Datasheet Upload   |
Contact us   |
Privacy Policy   |
Link Exchange   |
Manufacturer List
All Rights Reserved©Alldatasheet.com
Mirror Sites
English :   Alldatasheet.com  |
English :    Alldatasheet.net  |
Chinese : Alldatasheetcn.com  |
German :  Alldatasheetde.com  |
Japanese : Alldatasheet.jp
Russian : Alldatasheetru.com  |
Korean : Alldatasheet.co.kr  |
Spanish : Alldatasheet.es  |
French : Alldatasheet.fr  |
Italian : Alldatasheetit.com
Portuguese : Alldatasheetpt.com  |
Polish : Alldatasheet.pl  |
Vietnamese : Alldatasheet.vn
Indian : Alldatasheet.in  |
Mexican : Alldatasheet.com.mx  |
British : Alldatasheet.co.uk  |
New Zealand : Alldatasheet.co.nz
Family Site :   ic2ic.com  |
icmetro.com